Name

HAMMOND, ROBERT K
URBINA, CHRISTOPHER E
FRANTZ, PAULA JEAN-LYNE
BOAFO, KWEKU T

SIRKO, DIANA L

OWEN, KEITH

ZERZAN, JUDY

NICHOLS, EDWARD C
SOBANET, HENRY R
MILLER, LISA ANN
RUSSELL, STEVEN R
RUSSELL, KRISTIN D
CREANY, TIMOTHY PAUL
SINGH, GAGANDEEP
SHENK, DOUGLAS C
SALAZAR, ALAN B
WHITE, ROXANE P
HUNT, DONALD E
BLOOR, ANITA G

HYATT, MARK A

FISHER, THOMAS C
VICALVI, STEPHEN M
CLEMENTS, THOMAS LYNN
BICHA, REGINALD L
BIRCH, SUSAN

LUND, KENNETH W
AASEN, MICHAEL DAVID
HODGE, RICHARD EATON

Colorado State Employees Top 100 Estimated Pensions

Title

COMM-EDUCATION
AGENCY DIRECTOR
PHYSICIAN I

SESSION EMPLOYEE
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
ASSOCIATE COMMISSIONER
PUB HLTH MED ADMIN I1
PRESIDENT-CO HIST SOC
AGENCY DIRECTOR

PUB HLTH MED ADMIN I
PHYSICIAN I

AGENCY DIRECTOR
PHYSICIAN I

PHYSICIAN Il

PHYSICIAN Il

DIRECTOR OF POLICY
CHIEF OF STAFF

DEPT EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
PHYSICIAN Il

DEPT EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
PHYSICIAN 11

DENTIST HI

DEPT EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
DEPT EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
DEPT EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
AGENCY DIRECTOR
PHYSICIAN 11

PHYSICIAN I

FISH DE PENA, LINDSEY ELIZABE'PHYSICIAN II

BROWN, REEVES A
SALAZAR, JOHN T
GOLOMBEK, ELLEN JOAN

EXECUTIVE UNIT DIRECTOR
COMM-AGRICULTURE
DEPT EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

EDWARDS, HOWARD MICHAEL ADJUTANT GENERAL

KING, MICHAEL E
NESBITT, KATHRYN DENISE
KELLEY, BARBARA J
GARCIA, JOSEPH A
STULP, JOHN R

BROHL, BARBARA J
DAVIS, JAMES H
HURTADO, MICHAEL A
MATTHEWS, VINCENT
TIMMONS, TREVOR A
BEDELL, ROSALIND LEE
MCGOWAN, KARIN LISA
REYNOLDS, JONI L
RUDOLPH, MARTHA E
PINEDA, LORETTA E
WOLFE, DICK

NESLIN, DAVID S

DEPT EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
DEPT EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
DEPT EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
SENIOR ADVISOR
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
DEPT EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
DENTIST HlI

MANAGEMENT
MANAGEMENT
MANAGEMENT
MANAGEMENT
MANAGEMENT
MANAGEMENT
MANAGEMENT
MANAGEMENT
MANAGEMENT

Salary

$225,000
$215,004
$210,000
$179,046
$174,000
$165,000
$165,000
$159,300
$156,465
$156,300
$156,300
$156,000
$154,824
$153,972
$153,624
$153,000
$153,000
$151,836
$151,788
$151,500
$150,684
$150,288
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$147,204
$147,084
$146,472
$146,044
$146,040
$146,040
$146,040
$146,040
$146,040
$146,040
$146,040
$146,040
$146,040
$146,000
$145,104
$144,876
$144,876
$144,876
$144,876
$144,876
$144,876
$144,876
$144,876
$144,876

Estimated Annual
Pension*

$168,750
$161,253
$157,500
$134,285
$130,500
$123,750
$123,750
$119,475
$117,349
$117,225
$117,225
$117,000
$116,118
$115,479
$115,218
$114,750
$114,750
$113,877
$113,841
$113,625
$113,013
$112,716
$112,500
$112,500
$112,500
$112,500
$110,403
$110,313
$109,854
$109,533
$109,530
$109,530
$109,530
$109,530
$109,530
$109,530
$109,530
$109,530
$109,530
$109,500
$108,828
$108,657
$108,657
$108,657
$108,657
$108,657
$108,657
$108,657
$108,657
$108,657

Estimated Lifetime
Pension Payout*

$5,400,000
$5,160,096
$5,040,000
$4,297,104
$4,176,000
$3,960,000
$3,960,000
$3,823,200
$3,755,160
$3,751,200
$3,751,200
$3,744,000
$3,715,776
$3,695,328
$3,686,976
$3,672,000
$3,672,000
$3,644,064
$3,642,912
$3,636,000
$3,616,416
$3,606,912
$3,600,000
$3,600,000
$3,600,000
$3,600,000
$3,532,896
$3,530,016
$3,515,328
$3,505,056
$3,504,960
$3,504,960
$3,504,960
$3,504,960
$3,504,960
$3,504,960
$3,504,960
$3,504,960
$3,504,960
$3,504,000
$3,482,496
$3,477,024
$3,477,024
$3,477,024
$3,477,024
$3,477,024
$3,477,024
$3,477,024
$3,477,024
$3,477,024

Name

CABLES, RICK DEAN
GIMBEL, JENNIFER L
STRINGER, JASON R
GERSHMAN, KENNETH A
BARTHOLOMEW, JOHN J
CARTIN, DAN L
BUNDRANT, SAMUEL L
BENDER, MICHAEL L
ZIEGLER, JOHN A

MAUER, MICHAEL R
VECCHIARELLI, JOHN M
HUBER, ROXANNE
HAMMONS, SHERRI
FINLAW, JACK D
PATTERSON, KEVIN N
RAY, DIANNE E
BOATRIGHT, BRIAN D
COATS, NATHAN B

EID, ALLISON H

HOBBS, GREGORY J
MARQUEZ, MONICA M
RICE, NANCY
SASAK-LINDHOLM, KATHY E
SMITH, JEANNE M
ARCENIA, JENNIFER O.
HARRIS, TIMOTHY J
PERKINS-SMITH, DEBRA N
LYNN, JAMES RUSSELL
OLSON, TODD E

TAPIA, ABEL JOE

POND, THOMAS ALLAN
EUBANKS, SHARON L
HERNANDEZ, ANTHONY J
DAVIDSON, JANICE B
MARRONEY, GERALD A
Z0O0K, AMY E

CAROCHI, DAVID ANTHONY
HAND, TIMOTHY S
SPIECKER, KARL FREDERICK
ALLISON V, WILLIAM CLARE
GUNDERSON, STEVEN H
LINDLEY, CHRISTOPHER R
MCDONALD, NANCY IDA
RYAN, WILLIAM EARNEST
GLEASON, JOHN S
KNAIZER, MAURICE G
ANDERSON, AMY B
CLARK HAWLEY, JILLK
KLEIN, KEVIN R

SLOAN, RONALD C

Title

MANAGEMENT
MANAGEMENT

IT PROFESSIONAL IlI

PUB HLTH MED ADMIN Il
MANAGEMENT
ASST/DEPUTY DIRECTOR
DENTIST Il

CHIEF JUSTICE, SUPREME CT
JBC STAFF DIRECTOR
AGENCY DIRECTOR
MANAGEMENT

PROJECT MANAGER
DIRECTOR/MANAGER

CHIEF LEGAL COUNSEL
DEPUTY CHIEF OF STAFF
LEGISLATIVE STATE AUDITOR
JUSTICE OF SUPREME COURT
JUSTICE OF SUPREME COURT
JUSTICE OF SUPREME COURT
JUSTICE OF SUPREME COURT
JUSTICE OF SUPREME COURT
JUSTICE OF SUPREME COURT
MANAGEMENT
MANAGEMENT
MANAGEMENT
MANAGEMENT
MANAGEMENT

AGENCY DIRECTOR
FINANCIAL SERVICES DIR
MANAGEMENT

IT PROFESSIONAL 111
ASST/DEPUTY DIRECTOR
MANAGEMENT

CHIEF JUDGE CT OF APPEALS
STATE COURT ADMINISTRATOR
PRINCIPAL ANALYST Il
MANAGEMENT
MANAGEMENT
MANAGEMENT
MANAGEMENT
MANAGEMENT
MANAGEMENT
MANAGEMENT
MANAGEMENT

ATTY REGULATION COUNSEL
ASST DEPUTY ATTNY GENERAL
ASST COMMISSIONER

CHIEF OF STAFF
MANAGEMENT
MANAGEMENT

Salary

$144,876
$144,876
$144,816
$144,336
$144,000
$143,113
$142,992
$142,708
$142,000
$142,000
$141,600
$140,012
$140,004
$140,000
$140,000
$140,000
$139,660
$139,660
$139,660
$139,660
$139,660
$139,660
$139,560
$139,560
$138,396
$138,000
$138,000
$138,000
$138,000
$138,000
$137,964
$137,460
$137,280
$137,201
$137,201
$137,024
$136,668
$136,668
$136,668
$136,488
$136,488
$136,488
$136,488
$135,996
$135,952
$135,528
$135,000
$135,000
$135,000
$135,000

Estimated Annual
Pension*

$108,657
$108,657
$108,612
$108,252
$108,000
$107,335
$107,244
$107,031
$106,500
$106,500
$106,200
$105,009
$105,003
$105,000
$105,000
$105,000
$104,745
$104,745
$104,745
$104,745
$104,745
$104,745
$104,670
$104,670
$103,797
$103,500
$103,500
$103,500
$103,500
$103,500
$103,473
$103,095
$102,960
$102,901
$102,901
$102,768
$102,501
$102,501
$102,501
$102,366
$102,366
$102,366
$102,366
$101,997
$101,964
$101,646
$101,250
$101,250
$101,250
$101,250

Estimated Lifetime
Pension Payout*

$3,477,024
$3,477,024
$3,475,584
$3,464,064
$3,456,000
$3,434,712
$3,431,808
$3,424,992
$3,408,000
$3,408,000
$3,398,400
$3,360,288
$3,360,096
$3,360,000
$3,360,000
$3,360,000
$3,351,840
$3,351,840
$3,351,840
$3,351,840
$3,351,840
$3,351,840
$3,349,440
$3,349,440
$3,321,504
$3,312,000
$3,312,000
$3,312,000
$3,312,000
$3,312,000
$3,311,136
$3,299,040
$3,294,720
$3,292,824
$3,292,824
$3,288,576
$3,280,032
$3,280,032
$3,280,032
$3,275,712
$3,275,712
$3,275,712
$3,275,712
$3,263,904
$3,262,848
$3,252,672
$3,240,000
$3,240,000
$3,240,000
$3,240,000
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