## Colorado State Employees Top 100 Estimated Pensions

Name	Title	Salary	Estimated Annual Pension*	Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout*	Name	Title	Salary	Estimated Annual Pension*	Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout*
HAMMOND, ROBERT K	COMM-EDUCATION	\$225,000	\$168,750	\$5,400,000	CABLES, RICK DEAN	MANAGEMENT	\$144,876	\$108,657	\$3,477,024
URBINA, CHRISTOPHER E	AGENCY DIRECTOR	\$215,004	\$161,253	\$5,160,096	GIMBEL, JENNIFER L	MANAGEMENT	\$144,876	\$108,657	\$3,477,024
FRANTZ, PAULA JEAN-LYNE	PHYSICIAN II	\$210,000	\$157,500	\$5,040,000	STRINGER, JASON R	IT PROFESSIONAL III	\$144,816	\$108,612	\$3,475,584
BOAFO, KWEKU T	SESSION EMPLOYEE	\$179,046	\$134,285	\$4,297,104	GERSHMAN, KENNETH A	PUB HLTH MED ADMIN II	\$144,336		\$3,464,064
SIRKO, DIANA L	DEPUTY COMMISSIONER	\$174,000	\$130,500	\$4,176,000	BARTHOLOMEW, JOHN J	MANAGEMENT	\$144,000	\$108,000	\$3,456,000
OWEN, KEITH	ASSOCIATE COMMISSIONER	\$165,000	\$123,750	\$3,960,000	CARTIN, DAN L	ASST/DEPUTY DIRECTOR	\$143,113	\$107,335	\$3,434,712
ZERZAN, JUDY	PUB HLTH MED ADMIN II	\$165,000	\$123,750	\$3,960,000	BUNDRANT, SAMUEL L	DENTIST II	\$142,992	\$107,244	\$3,431,808
NICHOLS, EDWARD C	PRESIDENT-CO HIST SOC	\$159,300	\$119,475	\$3,823,200	BENDER, MICHAEL L	CHIEF JUSTICE, SUPREME CT	\$142,708	\$107,031	\$3,424,992
SOBANET, HENRY R	AGENCY DIRECTOR	\$156,465	\$117,349	\$3,755,160	ZIEGLER, JOHN A	JBC STAFF DIRECTOR	\$142,000	\$106,500	\$3,408,000
MILLER, LISA ANN	PUB HLTH MED ADMIN II	\$156,300	\$117,225	\$3,751,200	MAUER, MICHAEL R	AGENCY DIRECTOR	\$142,000	\$106,500	\$3,408,000
RUSSELL, STEVEN R	PHYSICIAN II	\$156,300	\$117,225	\$3,751,200	VECCHIARELLI, JOHN M	MANAGEMENT	\$141,600	\$106,200	\$3,398,400
RUSSELL, KRISTIN D	AGENCY DIRECTOR	\$156,000	\$117,000	\$3,744,000	HUBER, ROXANNE	PROJECT MANAGER	\$140,012	\$105,009	\$3,360,288
CREANY, TIMOTHY PAUL	PHYSICIAN II	\$154,824	\$116,118	\$3,715,776	HAMMONS, SHERRI	DIRECTOR/MANAGER	\$140,004	\$105,003	\$3,360,096
SINGH, GAGANDEEP	PHYSICIAN II	\$153,972	\$115,479	\$3,695,328	FINLAW, JACK D	CHIEF LEGAL COUNSEL	\$140,000	\$105,000	\$3,360,000
SHENK, DOUGLAS C	PHYSICIAN II	\$153,624	\$115,218	\$3,686,976	PATTERSON, KEVIN N	DEPUTY CHIEF OF STAFF	\$140,000	\$105,000	\$3,360,000
SALAZAR, ALAN B	DIRECTOR OF POLICY	\$153,000	\$114,750	\$3,672,000	RAY, DIANNE E	LEGISLATIVE STATE AUDITOR	\$140,000	\$105,000	\$3,360,000
WHITE, ROXANE P	CHIEF OF STAFF	\$153,000	\$114,750	\$3,672,000	BOATRIGHT, BRIAN D	JUSTICE OF SUPREME COURT	\$139,660	\$104,745	\$3,351,840
HUNT, DONALD E	DEPT EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR	\$151,836	\$113,877	\$3,644,064	COATS, NATHAN B	JUSTICE OF SUPREME COURT	\$139,660	\$104,745	\$3,351,840
BLOOR, ANITA G	PHYSICIAN II	\$151,788	\$113,841	\$3,642,912	EID, ALLISON H	JUSTICE OF SUPREME COURT	\$139,660	\$104,745	\$3,351,840
HYATT, MARK A	DEPT EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR	\$151,700	\$113,625	\$3,636,000	HOBBS, GREGORY J	JUSTICE OF SUPREME COURT	\$139,660	\$104,745	\$3,351,840
FISHER, THOMAS C	PHYSICIAN II	\$150,684	\$113,013	\$3,616,416	MARQUEZ, MONICA M	JUSTICE OF SUPREME COURT	\$139,660	\$104,745	\$3,351,840
VICALVI, STEPHEN M	DENTIST III	\$150,288	\$112,716	\$3,606,912	RICE. NANCY	JUSTICE OF SUPREME COURT	\$139,660	\$104,745	\$3,351,840
CLEMENTS, THOMAS LYNN	DEPT EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR	\$150,000	\$112,500	\$3,600,000	SASAK-LINDHOLM, KATHY E	MANAGEMENT	\$139,560	\$104,670	\$3,349,440
BICHA, REGINALD L	DEPT EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR	\$150,000	\$112,500	\$3,600,000	SMITH, JEANNE M	MANAGEMENT	\$139,560	\$104,670	\$3,349,440
BIRCH, SUSAN	DEPT EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR	\$150,000	\$112,500	\$3,600,000	ARCENIA, JENNIFER O.	MANAGEMENT	\$138,396	\$103,797	\$3,321,504
LUND, KENNETH W	AGENCY DIRECTOR	\$150,000	\$112,500	\$3,600,000	HARRIS, TIMOTHY J	MANAGEMENT	\$138,000	\$103,500	\$3,312,000
AASEN, MICHAEL DAVID	PHYSICIAN II	\$147,204	\$110,403	\$3,532,896	PERKINS-SMITH, DEBRA N	MANAGEMENT	\$138,000	\$103,500	\$3,312,000
HODGE, RICHARD EATON	PHYSICIAN II	\$147,084	\$110,313	\$3,530,016	LYNN, JAMES RUSSELL	AGENCY DIRECTOR	\$138,000	\$103,500	\$3,312,000
FISH DE PENA, LINDSEY ELIZABE PHYSICIAN II		\$146,472	\$109,854	\$3,515,328	OLSON, TODD E	FINANCIAL SERVICES DIR	\$138,000	\$103,500	\$3,312,000
BROWN, REEVES A	EXECUTIVE UNIT DIRECTOR	\$146,044	\$109,533	\$3,505,056	TAPIA, ABEL JOE	MANAGEMENT	\$138,000	\$103,500	\$3,312,000
SALAZAR, JOHN T	COMM-AGRICULTURE	\$146,040	\$109,530	\$3,504,960	POND, THOMAS ALLAN	IT PROFESSIONAL III	\$137,964	\$103,473	\$3,311,136
GOLOMBEK, ELLEN JOAN	DEPT EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR	\$146,040	\$109,530	\$3,504,960	EUBANKS, SHARON L	ASST/DEPUTY DIRECTOR	\$137,460	\$103,095	\$3,299,040
EDWARDS, HOWARD MICHAE		\$146,040	\$109,530	\$3,504,960	HERNANDEZ, ANTHONY J	MANAGEMENT	\$137,280	\$102,960	\$3,294,720
KING, MICHAEL E	DEPT EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR	\$146,040	\$109,530	\$3,504,960	DAVIDSON, JANICE B	CHIEF JUDGE CT OF APPEALS	\$137,201	\$102,901	\$3,292,824
NESBITT, KATHRYN DENISE	DEPT EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR	\$146,040	\$109,530	\$3,504,960	MARRONEY, GERALD A	STATE COURT ADMINISTRATOR	\$137,201	\$102,901	\$3,292,824
KELLEY, BARBARA J	DEPT EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR	\$146,040	\$109,530	\$3,504,960	ZOOK, AMY E	PRINCIPAL ANALYST II	\$137,024	\$102,768	\$3,288,576
GARCIA, JOSEPH A	LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR	\$146,040	\$109,530	\$3,504,960	CAROCHI, DAVID ANTHONY	MANAGEMENT	\$136,668	\$102,501	\$3,280,032
STULP, JOHN R	SENIOR ADVISOR	\$146,040	\$109,530	\$3,504,960	HAND, TIMOTHY S	MANAGEMENT	\$136,668	\$102,501	\$3,280,032
BROHL, BARBARA J	EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR	\$146,040	\$109,530	\$3,504,960	SPIECKER, KARL FREDERICK	MANAGEMENT	\$136,668	\$102,501	\$3,280,032
DAVIS, JAMES H	DEPT EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR	\$146,000	\$109,500	\$3,504,000	ALLISON V, WILLIAM CLARE	MANAGEMENT	\$136,488	\$102,366	\$3,275,712
HURTADO, MICHAEL A	DENTIST III	\$145,104	\$108,828	\$3,482,496	GUNDERSON, STEVEN H	MANAGEMENT	\$136,488	\$102,366	\$3,275,712
MATTHEWS, VINCENT	MANAGEMENT	\$144,876	\$108,657	\$3,477,024	LINDLEY, CHRISTOPHER R	MANAGEMENT	\$136,488	\$102,366	\$3,275,712
TIMMONS, TREVOR A	MANAGEMENT	\$144,876		\$3,477,024	MCDONALD, NANCY IDA	MANAGEMENT	\$136,488	\$102,366	\$3,275,712
BEDELL, ROSALIND LEE	MANAGEMENT	\$144,876	\$108,657	\$3,477,024	RYAN, WILLIAM EARNEST	MANAGEMENT	\$135,996	\$101,997	\$3,263,904
MCGOWAN, KARIN LISA	MANAGEMENT	\$144,876		\$3,477,024	GLEASON, JOHN S	ATTY REGULATION COUNSEL	\$135,952	\$101,964	\$3,262,848
REYNOLDS, JONI L	MANAGEMENT	\$144,876	\$108,657	\$3,477,024	KNAIZER, MAURICE G	ASST DEPUTY ATTNY GENERAL	\$135,532	\$101,646	\$3,252,672
RUDOLPH, MARTHA E	MANAGEMENT	\$144,876	\$108,657	\$3,477,024	ANDERSON, AMY B	ASST COMMISSIONER	\$135,000	\$101,250	\$3,240,000
PINEDA, LORETTA E	MANAGEMENT	\$144,876	\$108,657	\$3,477,024	CLARK HAWLEY, JILL K	CHIEF OF STAFF	\$135,000	\$101,250	\$3,240,000
WOLFE, DICK	MANAGEMENT	\$144,876		\$3,477,024	KLEIN, KEVIN R	MANAGEMENT	\$135,000	\$101,250	\$3,240,000
NESLIN, DAVID S	MANAGEMENT	\$144,876			SLOAN, RONALD C	MANAGEMENT	\$135,000	\$101,250	\$3,240,000

